Cable Corporation Of India	Issue: February, 13
Magazine : Electrical & Power Review	Page No: 50
Edition/City	Media Evaluation:



PEOPLE



## CCI appointed Maadhav Digraskar as MD & CEO

Cable Corporation of India has announced the appointment of Maadhav Digraskar as the Managing Director and CEO of the company on January 18. Maadhav Digraskar, a veteran of more than 30 years in the power industry, will now lead CCI management.

Having proved his mettle over the years by serving the industry in various capacities, Maadhav Digraskar has fulfilled the role of Chairman - MV & HV Switchgear Division, IEEMA; Chairman - Nashik Zone, CII; Head of Manufacturing panel - Western Zone, CII; Vice President - LSI, NIMA; and Member - Executive Council, IEEMA, to name a few.

Maadhav Digraskar has started his career with Jyoti Switchgears Ltd. in 1980 and then joined ABB Ltd. (Erstwhile HBB) in 1982. He had been responsible for group of business units in Bangalore, Halol, Mysore, Nashik and Vadodara as President - Power Product Division. He was also member of ABB's executive committee for high-voltage switchgear and corporate management committee at ABB, Bangalore. In 2011, Mr Maadhav joined KEC International Ltd. as Chief Executive, Power Systems Divisions and member of Management Committee. In this capacity he was globally responsible for substation, electricity distribution and cabling work-related project businesses.